

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal Writ No. 90/2025

Mohammad Yaseen Khan Son Of Shri Natthi Khan
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vikram Beniwal
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

06/11/2025

As service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2 is complete, counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall also accept notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

Therefore, service on all the respondents is treated as complete.

Name of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents. He will take instructions in the matter.

List after three weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ